
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008911-2021 

Contract

EmTech data strategy - Commercial, patent,
social/news data

Business Energy and Industrial Strategy

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-008911

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02aa40  

Published 26 April 2021, 3:50pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Business Energy and Industrial Strategy

10 Victoria Street

London

SW1H0ET

Contact

Kieran Keohane

Email

Kieran.keohane@go-science.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008911-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008911-2021
mailto:Kieran.keohane@go-science.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-for-business-energy-and-
industrial-strategy

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Ministry or any other national or federal authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

EmTech data strategy - Commercial, patent, social/news data

Reference number

5020/04/2021

II.1.2) Main CPV code

72300000 - Data services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-for-business-energy-and-industrial-strategy
https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-for-business-energy-and-industrial-strategy


Page 3 to 6

The Government Office for Science, part of the Department for Business, Energy and
Industrial Strategy, awarded a subscription contract to access sources of commercial,
patent, social/news data and consistent analytics to feed into a data dashboard hosting
insights, metrics, trends and comparisons on emerging technologies for customers across
government to access and facilitate cooperation by collating knowledge.

Netbase Quid are the only provider suppling data across all categories with consistent
analysis across all datasets and the ability to upload custom data into the platform.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: 170,250 USD

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

US - United States

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

To access sources of commercial, patent, social/news data and consistent analytics to feed
into a data dashboard hosting insights, metrics, trends and comparisons on emerging
technologies for customers across government to access and facilitate cooperation by
collating knowledge.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

Net Quid are the only provider who can supply data across all categories with consistent
analysis across all datasets and the ability to upload custom data into the platform.

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes



Page 5 to 6

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

12 April 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Netbase Quid

3945 Freedom Circle, Suite 730, CA 95054

Santa Clara

Country

United States

NUTS code

US - United States

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: 170,250 USD



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Department for Business, Energy and Industrial Strategy

1 Victoria Street,

London

SW1H 0ET

Email

Kieran.keohane@go-science.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:Kieran.keohane@go-science.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-03T15:28:33+0100
	TCPDF




